SP160 /SP161 Series Shut-off and Divert Ordering Information
“RS”  If  P.T.F.E seat
* If bonded plug leave
blank
Indication Options
MS = Micro-switch
PRX = Prox-switch
Body Styles:
Shut-Off:
7 = Tee Body
9 = Cross Body
Divert:
77= Upper Tee
Lower Tee
79 = Upper Tee
Lower Cross
97 = Upper Cross
Lower Tee
99 = Upper Cross
Lower Cross
Valve Size
1/2”
3/4”
1”
1.5”
2”
2.5”
3”
Actuator Style
H = Manual Handle
10 = Normally Open
20 = Normally Closed
30 = Air-to-Air
Bonded Plug Material
EPDM
Viton®
Features and Options
All stainless steel constructions (T316L wetted parts)
Precision molded seat assures positive shut-off and long life
Seat material include:
 • EPDM  (275 F Max)
 • Viton ® (450 F Max)
 • P.T.F.E (replaceable seat)  (140 F Max)
Dual micro-switch or dual proximity switch option-
Viton® stem o-ring
Open yoke provides leak detection and visual stem position
No special tools needed for valve maintenance
Note: Micro-Switch and Prox-Switches are not available on 4”
Page 1
SP160___  -  MS  -  7  -  2”  -  20  -  EPDM
SP160= Short Stroke
SP161 = Long Stroke
SP10
“ Normally Open”
 Air to Close-Spring to Open
SP20
“ Normally Closed”
 Air to Open-Spring to Close
SP30
“ Air-to-Air”
 Air to Open-Air to Close
SP10/70
Light Duty Spring
“ Normally Open”
 Air to Close-Spring to Open
3-15 PSI Air Pressure
SP20/70
Light Duty Spring
“ Normally Closed”
 Air to Open-Spring to Close
3-15 PSI Air Pressure